FID Gas Stations
Hydrogen Generators for Gas Chromatography
Designed to provide fuel gas and support air to
5-6 flame ionization detectors, flame photometric
detectors, or total hydrocarbon analyzers,
Parker FID Gas Stations provide both hydrogen
gas and zero grade air to FID detectors on gas
chromatographs. Hydrogen gas is produced from

•	 Minimal operator attention required
•	 Meets NFPA 50A
Ordering Information
Description Model
FID Gas Station FID-1000NA, FID-2500NA
Installation Service FID-1000-INST, FID-2500-INST
Annual Maintenance Kit MKFID1000
Preventive Maintenance Kit FID-1000-PM, FID-2500-PM
Extended Support
(24 Month Warranty) FID-1000-DN2, FID-2500-DN2
Principal Specifications
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Industrial Gas Filtration
and Generation Division